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9.—Revenue of the Federal Government, Years Ended Mar. 31,1961-63 
SOURCES: Public Accounts of Canada and Canada Gazette 

Revenue 

Tax Revenue— 
Customs import duties 
Excise duties 
Income tax 

Personal1  

Corporation1  

On interest, dividends, rents, and royalties going abroad 
Sales tax (net)1  

Estate tax, including succession duties 
Other taxes 

Totals, Tax Revenue 

Non-tax Revenue— 
Post Office 
Return on investments2  

Bullion and coinage 
Other 

Totals, Non-tax Revenue 

Grand Totals, Revenue 

1 Excludes tax credited to the Old Age Security Fund, 
the Bank of Canada. 

1961 

498,698,211 
344,944,857 

3,075,961,775 
1,711,159,573 
1,276,628,880 

88,178,822 
720,617,274 

84,879,372 
290,675,097 

5,015,776,586 

173,593,541 
283,769,277 

8,445,677 
136,094,773 

601,903,268 

5,617,679,854 

1962 

534,515,544 
362,798,655 

3,107,015,319 
1,792,655,915 
1,202,058,695 

112,805,709 
759,677,970 

84,579,383 
262,577,875 

5,111,164,746 

183,678,937 
307,502,187 

7,965,169 
119,312,685 

618,458,978 

5,729,633,724 

1963 

644,992,131 
381,865,989 
056,600,380 
, 744, 626,029 
,182,886,979 
129,137,372 
805,970,471 
87,143,312 

260,405,101 

5,236,977,384 

192,771,815 
311,860,829 

9,404,342 
127,678,061 

641,715,047 

5,878,692,431 

2 Includes interest on investments and profits of 

10.—Expenditure of the Federal Government, Years Ended Mar. 31,1961-63 
SOURCES: Public Accounts of Canada and Canada Gazet 

Expenditure 

Agriculture 1  

Acreage payments to western grain producers 
Freight assistance on western feed grains 
Other1  

Atomic Energy Control Board 
Auditor General's Office 
Board of Broadcast Governors 
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation 
Chief Electoral Officer 
Citizenship and Immigration 
Civil Service Commission 

Defence Production 
Capital assistance to defence industry 
Other 

External Affairs 

Finance 
Public Debt Charges— 

Interest on public debt 
Annual amortization of bond discounts and commissions. 
Servicing of public debt 
Cost of loan flotation 

Totals, Public Debt Charges 

For footnotes, see end of table. 

1961 

264,915,215 
40,533,495 
19,178,978 

205,202,747 

38,892,905 
928,573 
280,946 

66,766,203 
591,780 

61,049,383 
4,220,006 

20,435,693 
1,773,972 

18,661,721 

103,023,405 

1,460,027,110 

756,664,228 
38,907,402 

696,496 
1,834,139 

797,602,265 

1962 

286,683,751 
40,068,497 
17,513,254 

229,102,000 

34,711,614 
1,069,939 

311,515 
78,160,805 

366,474 
65,016,446 
4,738,709 

23,929,926 
1,947,143 

£1,982,783 

95,571,260 

1,511,953,189 

802,919,207 
83,677,166 

789,558 
1,600,475 

838,986,401 

1963 

$ 

234,826,957 
139,402 

14,462,357 
220,225,198 

63,205,370 
1,218,834 

353,913 
80,799,500 
11,815,352 
66,237,381 
4,792,879 

28,837,778 
1,903,978 

26,933,800 

85,196,665 

1,355,079,838 

881,598,898 
82,682,416 
1,683,487 
1,922,438 

917,787,239 


