9.—Revenue of the Federal Government, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1961-63

Sources: Public Accounts of Canada and Canada Gazette

Revenue	1961	1962	1963
	\$	\$	\$
Tax Revenue—			
Customs import duties	498,698,211	534,515,544	644,992,131
Excise duties	344,944,857	362,798,655	381,865,989
Income tax	3,075,961,775	3,107,015,319	3,056,600,380
Personal ¹	1,711,159,573	1,792,655,915	1,744,626,029
Corporation ¹	1,276,628,380	1,202,053,695	1,182,836,979
On interest, dividends, rents, and royalties going abroad	88,173,822	112,305,709	129,137,372
Sales tax (net) ¹ Estate tax, including succession duties	720,617,274	759,677,970	805,970,471
Estate tax, including succession duties	84,879,372	84,579,383	87,143,312
Other taxes	290,675,097	262,577,875	260, 405, 101
Totals, Tax Revenue	5,015,776,586	5,111,164,746	5,236,977,384
Non-tax Revenue			
Post Office	173, 593, 541	183,678,937	192,771,815
Return on investments ²	283,769,277	307,502,187	311,860,829
Bullion and coinage	8,445,677	7,965,169	9,404,342
Other	136,094,773	119,312,685	127,678,061
Totals, Non-tax Revenue	601,903,268	618,458,978	641,715,047
Grand Totals, Revenue	5,617,679,854	5,729,623,724	5,878,692,431

¹ Excludes tax credited to the Old Age Security Fund. the Bank of Canada.

² Includes interest on investments and profits of

10.-Expenditure of the Federal Government, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1961-63

SOURCES: Public Accounts of Canada and Canada Gazet

Expenditure	1961	1962	1963
	\$	\$	\$
Agriculture ¹ Acreage payments to western grain producers Freight assistance on western feed grains Other ¹	264,915,215 40,533,495 19,178,973 205,202,747	286,683,751 40,068,497 17,513,254 229,102,000	234,826,957 139,402 14,462,357 220,225,198
Atomic Energy Control Board. Auditor General's Office. Board of Broadcast Governors. Canadian Broadcasting Corporation. Chief Electoral Officer. Citizenship and Immigration. Civil Service Commission.	928,573 280,946 66,766,203 591,780	$\begin{array}{r} 34,711,614\\ 1,069,939\\ 311,515\\ 78,160,805\\ 366,474\\ 65,016,446\\ 4,738,709 \end{array}$	63,205,370 1,218,834 353,913 80,799,500 11,815,352 66,237,381 4,792,379
Defence Production Capital assistance to defence industry Other	20,435,693 1,773,972 18,661,721	23,929,926 1,947,143 21,982,783	28,837,778 1,903,978 26,933,800
External Affairs	103,023,405	95,571,260	85,196,665
Finance. Public Debt Charges— Interest on public debt. Annual amortization of bond discounts and commissions Servicing of public debt. Cost of loan flotation.	756,664, 22 8 38,907,402	1,511,953,189 802,919,207 33,677,166 789,553 1,600,475	$1,355,079,838\\881,598,898\\32,682,416\\1,583,487\\1,922,438$
Totals, Public Debt Charges	797,602,265	838,986,401	917,787,239

For footnotes, see end of table.